
S. No Name of Employee Designation Group

Date of 

appointment in 

present cadre

Pay 

Level
Present Place of Posting Contact Number Email ID

1 Sh.Vipin Kumar Bansal Director A 01.08.2019 14 NCOF, Ghaziabad 0120-2764906 director@ncof.dacnet.nic.in

2 Dr. D. Kumar Regional Director A 07.12.2015 12 RCOF, Nagpur 0674-2721281 dhruv.kumar@nic.in

3 Dr. Gagnesh Sharma Regional Director A 15.07.2016 12 RCOF, Jabalpur 0761-2971234 drganesh.sharma@gov.in

4 Dr. Ajay Singh Rajput Regional Director A 11.07.2016 12 RCOF, Bhubaneswar 0674-2721281 ajay.rajput67@gov.in

5 Dr. V.K. Verma Regional Director A 31.10.2018 12 RCOF-HQ, Ghaziabad 0120-2764212 vk.verma@ncof.dacnet.nic.in

6 Sh. Abhijit Chakravorty
Senior Admn. Officer (on 

dep.)
A 03.02.2020 11 NCOF, Ghaziabad 0120-2764212 sao@ncof.dacnet.nic.in

7 Shri Ravindra Kumar Deputy Director A 25.05.2015 11 NCOF, Ghaziabad 0120-2764212 ravikr66@gov.in

8 Shri P. Ravindranath Deputy Director A 12.07.2016 11 RCOF, Bengaluru 080-28450503 pothumudiravindranath@gmail.com

9 Dr. Krishna Bihari Assistant Director A 17.01.2012 10 NCOF, Ghaziabad 0120-2764212 krishna.bihari@nic.in

10 Dr. M.K. Paliwal Assistant Director A 01.07.2013 10 RCOF, Jabalpur 0761-2971234 manojkr.paliwal@gov.in

11 Shri Jagat Singh Assistant Director A 01.07.2013 10
RCOF, Patna (on 

deputation to other 

Organisation)

0612-2452022 jsingh68@gov.in

12 Dr. V.Y. Deoghare Assistant Director A 23.12.2015 10 RCOF, Gandhinagar 079-23257465 vitthal.deoghare@gov.in

13 Shri R.S.H. Srivathsa Assistant Director A 31.12.2015 10 RCOF, Bengaluru 080-28450503 rsh.srivathsa@gov.in

14 Dr. D.S. Yadav Assistant Director A 23.05.2016 10 RCOF-HQ, Ghaziabad 0120-2764212 ds.yadav@ncof.dacnet.nic.in

15 Dr. A.K. Shukla Assistant Director A 18.01.2017 10 RCOF, Panchkula 0172-2971718 anil.shukla@ncof.dacnet.nic.in

16 Dr. Manoj Kumar Assistant Director A 18.12.2018 10 RCOF, Imphal 0385-2413239  manoj@ncof.dacnet.nic.in

17 Dr. V. Pandey Jr. Scientific Officer B 01.05.2000 7 RCOF, Nagpur 0674-2721281 dr.vachspati@ncof.dacnet.nic.in

18 Shri S.K.R. Ingle Jr. Scientific Officer B 15.05.2000 7 RCOF, Patna 0612-2452022 sanjivkr.ingle@ncof.dacnet.nic.in

19 Dr. Priyanka Mehta Jr. Scientific Officer B 04.04.2013 7 RCOF, Jabalpur 0761-2971234 priyankamehtaalm@gmail.com

20 Dr. Priyanka Pradhan Jr. Scientific Officer B 07.03.2013 7 NCOF, Ghaziabad 0120-2764212 priyanka.p@gov.in

21 Dr. Jayant Raman Jr. Scientific Officer B 06.05.2013 7 RCOF, Imphal 0385-2413239  raman_jayant@rediffmail.com
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22
Dr. Chandra Prabha 

Bhandari 
Jr. Scientific Officer B 26.09.2013 7 RCOF, Bengaluru 080-28450503 chandraprabha_bhandari@rediffmail.com

23 Dr. Shalini Phartyal Jr. Scientific Officer B 21.10.2013 7 RCOF, Bhubaneswar 0674-2721281 phartyals.9@ncof.dacnet.nic.in

24 Dr. Chandra Shekhar Jr. Scientific Officer B 02.12.2013 7 RCOF-HQ, Ghaziabad 0120-2764212 chandrashekhar.87@gov.in

25 Dr. Srinivasamurthy R. Jr. Scientific Officer B 18.10.2013 7 NCOF, Ghaziabad 0120-2764212 srinivas.murthy79@gov.in

26 Dr. Shahina Tabassum Jr. Scientific Officer B 28.10.2013 7 RCOF, Patna 0612-2452022 shahina2044@gmail.com

27 Dr. Ankita Garkoti Jr. Scientific Officer B 30.09.2013 7 RCOF, Bengaluru 080-28450503 ankita.g@gov.in

28 Dr. Sarita Kumari Yadav  Jr. Scientific Officer B 12.11.2013 7 RCOF, Jabalpur 0761-2971234 drsarita.yadav@gov.in

29 Dr. Vootla Praveen Kumar Jr. Scientific Officer B 19.08.2014 7 NCOF, Ghaziabad 0120-2764212 praveen.vootla@gov.in

30 Dr. Rashmi Singh Jr. Scientific Officer B
14.09.2015 

Afternoon
7 RCOF, Gandhinagar 079-23257465 rashmi.singh@ncof.dacnet.nic.in

31 Dr. Sachin Kumar Vaid Jr. Scientific Officer B 04.08.2016 7 RCOF, Bhubaneswar 0674-2721281 sachinkumarvaid.sb@gov.in

32 Dr. Ankit Singla Jr. Scientific Officer B 15.06.2017 7 RCOF-HQ, Ghaziabad 0120-2764212 ankit.singla@gov.in

33 Dr. Monu Jariyal Jr. Scientific Officer B 16.06.2017 7 RCOF, Panchkula 0172-2971718 monu.jaryal@gov.in

34 Dr.  Ruchi Jr. Scientific Officer B 05.07.2017 7 RCOF, Nagpur 0674-2721281 ruchihpau1987@gmail.com

35 Dr. Pooja Kannojia Jr. Scientific Officer B 16.05.2017 7 RCOF-HQ, Ghaziabad 0120-2764212 pooja.ncof@gmail.com

36 Dr. Swapnil Pradip Magar Jr. Scientific Officer B 02.08.2018 7 RCOF, Bengaluru 080-28450503 magar.sp@gov.in

37 Sh. Kishor R. Shedge Jr. Scientific Officer B 03.09.2018 7 RCOF, Imphal 0385-2413239  kishor.shedge@gov.in

38 Shri Hari Bhajan
Assistant Library & 

Information Officer
B 26.08.1991 7 NCOF, Ghaziabad 0120-2764212 hari.bhajan@ncof.dacnet.nic.in

39 Shri Sanjay Kumar Bhartiya Store Keeper B 01.04.1991 7 RCOF-HQ, Ghaziabad 0120-2764212

40 Sh. Sayeed Akhtar
Jr. Hindi Translator (on 

deputation)
B 09.03.2015 7 NCOF, Ghaziabad 0120-2764212 sayeed.akhtar@ncof.dacnet.nic.in

41 Smt. Sumitra Soren Steno Grade-I B 16.10.2007 7 RCOF, Bhubaneswar 0674-2721281 sumitra.soren@gov.in

42 Shri Vipan Malhotra Steno Grade-I B 12.10.2007 7 NCOF, Ghaziabad 0120-2764212 vipan.malhotra@ncof.dacnet.nic.in

43 Smt. Leena Anil Steno Grade-I B 10.12.2010 7 RCOF, Jabalpur 0761-2971234 leenaanil92@gmail.com

44 Smt. K.S. Rao Steno Grade-I B 10.12.2010 7 RCOF, Nagpur 0674-2721281 k.savitar@ncof.dacnet.nic.in

45 Shri Bihari Lal Steno Grade-I B 06.06.2012 7 NCOF, Ghaziabad 0120-2764212 biharilal@gov.in

46 Sh. Gulshan Kumar Steno Grade-II C 01.11.2010 4 RCOF, Panchkula 0172-2971718 gulshan.kumar@ncof.dacnet.nic.in

47 Shri Karan Kumar Steno Grade- II C 10.05.2018 4 RCOF, Patna 0612-2452022 karan.kumar95@gov.in

48 Shri Antaryami Mallick Accountant C 28.11.2005 5 RCOF, Bhubaneswar 0674-2721281 antaryami.mallick@gov.in
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49 Shri Davinder Kumar Accountant C 01.09.2006 5 RCOF, Panchkula 0172-2971718 davinder@ncof.dacnet.nic.in

50 Shri K.G. Kulsange Accountant C 20.11.2012 5 RCOF, Nagpur 0674-2721281 kulsangekg@yahoo.in

51 Smt. Niraj Gupta Accountant C 10.06.2015 5 RCOF-HQ, Ghaziabad 0120-2764212

52 Prasant Kumar Nayak Accountant C 10.06.2015 5 NCOF, Ghaziabad 0120-2764212 prashant.nayak@ncof.dacnet.nic.in

53 Shri Subhash Chandra Technical Assistant C 20.04.2015 5 RCOF-HQ, Ghaziabad 0120-2764212

54 Shri D. K. Sharma Technical Assistant C 27.04.2015 5 RCOF, Nagpur 0674-2721281

55 Shri J.B. Karmakar Technical Assistant C 21.04.2015 5 RCOF, Imphal 0385-2413239  jayanta.karmakar03@gov.in

56 Shri Sandeep Kumar Bakshi Technical Assistant C 21.04.2015 5 RCOF, Jabalpur 0761-2971234 sandeep.bakshi@ncof.dacnet.nic.in

57 Shri Vivek Chandra Pandey Technical Assistant C 21.04.2015 5 RCOF, Bhubaneswar 0674-2721281 vivek.pandey31@gov.in

58 Sh. Devender Singh Technical Assistant C 29.04.2015 5 RCOF, Bengaluru 080-28450503 

59 Shri Pramod Kumar Technical Assistant C 29.04.2015 5 RCOF, Panchkula 0172-2971718 pramod.kumar@ncof.dacnet.nic.in

60 Shri M.K. Meena Technical Assistant C 11.05.2015 5 NCOF, Ghaziabad 0120-2764212

61 Mr. Odedra Keshav Viram Upper Division Clerk C 11.04.2017 4 RCOF, Nagpur 0674-2721281

62 Smt. Poonam Dutta Lower Division Clerk C 26.02.2016 2 RCOF-HQ, Ghaziabad 0120-2764212

63 Smt. Jyoti Singh Lower Division Clerk C 18.01.2018 2 RCOF, Panchkula 0172-2971718 jyotisingh0206@gmail.com

64 Shri Ramesh Chand Laboratory Assistant C 12.12.1994 2 RCOF, Jabalpur 0761-2971234 rameshrajabk@gmail.com

65 Sh. Arjun Singh Laboratory Assistant C 19.12.1994 2 RCOF, Bengaluru 080-28450503 

66 Sh. Kshitij Kumar Laboratory Assistant C 18.01.2013 2 RCOF, Patna 0612-2452022 patelbiotech@gmail.com

67 Sh. Suman Kar Laboratory Assistant C 20.02.2014 2 RCOF, Bhubaneswar 0674-2721281

68 Sh. Ravi Kumar Laboratory Assistant C 02.08.2017 2 RCOF, Panchkula 0172-2971718

69 Sh. Trilochan Rauta Laboratory Assistant C 12.07.2018 2 RCOF Bhubaneshwar 0674-2721281 trilochan.rauta@gov.in

70 Sh.Talmale Sushil Haridas Laboratory Assistant C 02.03.2020 2 RCOF, NAGPUR 0674-2721281

71 Shri Om Prakash Driver Grade I C 17.08.2005 5 RCOF-HQ, Ghaziabad 0120-2764212

72 Shri Digambar Sahoo Driver Grade-II C 13.07.2000 4 RCOF, Bhubaneswar 0674-2721281

73 Shri Kailash Chand Driver Ordinary Grade C 21.10.2009 2 RCOF, Patna 0612-2452022

74 Shri B.S. Gajbhiye Driver Ordinary Grade C 19.12.1994 2 RCOF, Nagpur 0674-2721281

75 Shri Bashir Ahmed Driver Ordinary Grade C 04.05.1999 2 RCOF, Imphal 0385-2413239  
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76 Shri Prahllad Nayak
Field-cum-Laboratory 

Attendant
C 22.09.1989 1 RCOF, Bhubaneswar 0674-2721281

77 Shri Pradeep Kumar Singh
Field-cum-Laboratory 

Attendant
C 18.09.1989 1 RCOF, Bhubaneswar 0674-2721281

78 Shri Harish Kumar
Field-cum-Laboratory 

Attendant
C 02.01.1990 1 RCOF, Panchkula 0172-2971718

79 Shri S.Y. Kamble
Field-cum-Laboratory 

Attendant
C 21.03.1991 1 RCOF, Nagpur 0674-2721281

80 Shri Basant Kumar
Field-cum-Laboratory 

Attendant
C 26.04.1991 1 RCOF-HQ, Ghaziabad 0120-2764212

81 Shri Shiv Kumar Patel
Field-cum-Laboratory 

Attendant
C 01.10.1991 1 RCOF, Jabalpur 0761-2971234

82 Shri Lalit Kumar Naik
Field-cum-Laboratory 

Attendant
C 11.10.1991 1 RCOF, Jabalpur 0761-2971234

83 Shri Bhagwan Swarup
Field-cum-Laboratory 

Attendant
C 15.04.1993 1 RCOF-HQ, Ghaziabad 0120-2764212

84 Shri Mahaveer Singh
Field-cum-Laboratory 

Attendant
C 15.04.1993 1 RCOF, Bengaluru 080-28450503 

85 Shri Y. Shongsan Koireng
Field-cum-Laboratory 

Attendant
C 16.09.1993 1 RCOF, Imphal 0385-2413239  

86 Smt. Niva Das
Field-cum-Laboratory 

Attendant
C 14.09.2012 1 RCOF, Bengaluru 080-28450503 

87 Shri V.D. Patil Multi-Tasking Staff C 14.03.1991 1 RCOF, Nagpur 0674-2721281

88 Shri Khelseik Koireng Multi-Tasking Staff C 25.09.1991 1 RCOF, Imphal 0385-2413239  

89 Shri S.E. Rajanna Multi-Tasking Staff C 04.02.1994 1 RCOF, Bengaluru 080-28450503 

90 Smt. Shashi Devi Parihar Multi-Tasking Staff C 02.08.1999 1 RCOF, Jabalpur 0761-2971234

91 Sh.Rabindra Kumar Hati Multi-Tasking Staff C 15.10.1999 1 RCOF, Bhubaneswar 0674-2721281

92 Shri Y. Thangrel Koireng Multi-Tasking Staff C 25.09.1991 1 RCOF, Imphal 0385-2413239  



93 Sh. Ramesh Chandra Das Multi-Tasking Staff C 12.10.1999 1 RCOF, Bhubaneswar 0674-2721281

94 Shri M. Nagaraja Multi-Tasking Staff C 23.01.2001 1 RCOF, Bengaluru 080-28450503 

95 Smt. S. Dini Devi Multi-Tasking Staff C 24.04.2017 1 RCOF-HQ, Ghaziabad 0120-2764212

96 Shri Ranjit Multi-Tasking Staff C 19.07.2018 1 NCOF, Ghaziabad 0120-2764212 ranjit@ncof.dacnet.nic.in

97 Shri Pawan Kumar Multi-Tasking Staff C 20.07.2018 1 RCOF Panchkula 0172-2971718 pawankumar@ncof.dacnet.nic.in
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